Hou	ouse Amendme	ent NO
	Offered By	
	MEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 1456, Page 2, Section 70.210 deleting the words "governmental entities,"; and), Lines 4-5,
	rther amend said bill, Pages 2-4, Section 70.220, Lines 1-45, by deleting all of said ses from the bill; and	ection and
	rther amend said bill, Page 7, Section 190.327, Line 39, by deleting the word "which erting in lieu thereof the word "that"; and	<u>ı</u> " and
	rther amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 53, 58, 60, 62, and 65, by deleting all word "who" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "that"; and	instances of
	rther amend said bill, Page 9, Section 190.334, Line 4, by inserting immediately afte 90.470" a comma ","; and	r the number
	rther amend said bill, Page 14, Section 190.420, Line 17, by deleting the word "whice erting in lieu thereof the word "that"; and	eh" and
inse	rther amend said bill, Pages 15 and 16, Section 190.455, Lines 12, 16, 26, 27, and 48 erting immediately after each instance of the word "provider" the words "or communicate provider"; and	, ,
	rther amend said bill and section, Page 16, Line 49, by inserting immediately after the bllection a comma ","; and	ne word
	rther amend said bill, page, and section, Line 69, by deleting the word "persons," and a thereof the word "persons"; and	d inserting in
	rther amend said bill, page, and section, Line 73, by deleting the word "that" and ins reof the word "who"; and	erting in lieu
	rther amend said bill and section, Page 18, Line 123, by inserting immediately after 20.335" the words "and 190.339"; and	the number
	rther amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 131 and 134, by deleting the words "ation 190.300" and inserting in lieu thereof the words ", as defined in section 190.300"	
	Action Taken Date	

1 2

Further amend said bill and section, Page 19, Lines 168-169, by deleting the words "as defined in section 190.300" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "as defined in section 190.300,"; and

Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 177, by deleting the word "which" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "that"; and

Further amend said bill, Page 20, Section 190.460, Line 9, by deleting the words "which service" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "that"; and

Further amend said bill, Page 27, Section 650.330, Line 63, by deleting the word "and" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "[and]"; and

Further amend said bill and section, Pages 27-28, Lines 67-101, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"messages containing text, images, video, or data;

 (16) Administer and authorize grants and loans under section 650.335 to those counties and any home rule city with more than fifteen thousand but fewer than seventeen thousand inhabitants and partially located in any county of the third classification without a township form of government and with more than thirty-seven thousand but fewer than forty-one thousand inhabitants that can demonstrate a financial commitment to improving 911 services by providing at least a fifty percent match and demonstrate the ability to operate and maintain ongoing 911 services. The purpose of grants and loans from the 911 service trust fund shall include:

(a) Implementation of 911 services in counties of the state where services do not exist or to improve existing 911 systems;

26 <u>in</u>

(b) Promotion of consolidation where appropriate;

 (c) Mapping and addressing all county locations;(d) Ensuring primary access and texting abilities to 911 services for disabled residents; and

(e) Implementation of initial emergency medical dispatch services, including prearrival medical instructions in counties where those services are not offered as of July 1, 2019;

(17) Develop an application process including reporting and accountability requirements, withholding a portion of the grant until completion of a project, and other measures to ensure funds are used in accordance with the law and purpose of the grant, and conduct audits as deemed necessary;

(18) Set the percentage rate of the prepaid wireless emergency telephone service charges to be remitted to a county or city as provided under subdivision (5) of subsection 3 of section 190.460;

 (19) Approve a proposal of a county or city to impose a fee of more than one dollar under section 190.455;

(20) Retain in its records proposed county plans developed under subsection 11 of section 190.455 and notify the department of revenue that the county has filed a plan that is ready for implementation; and

(21) Notify any communications service provider, as defined in section 190.400, that has voluntarily submitted its contact information when any update is made to the centralized database established under section 190.475 as a result of a county or city establishing or modifying a tax or monthly fee no less than ninety days prior to the effective date of the establishment or modification of the tax or monthly fee."; and

- Further amend said bill, Page 29, Section 650.335, Line 27, by deleting the word "which" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "that"; and 1
- 2 3 4

- Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
- 5 accordingly.